
 
STATE 17 & 19 TEAM TRIALS 

TRIAL DATES & KEY INFORMATION 
 
 
The Netball SA State Teams will compete in the 2021 National Netball Championships in Hobart from 6th – 
11th July 2021. 
 
Trial Eligibility 
An athlete must be a current member of Netball SA to be eligible to participate in the National Netball 
Championships. 
 
All athletes must remain the nominated age or under for the entire calendar year in which the National 
Championships are played. For example; 
 
To be eligible to trial for the 17 & Under State Team, players cannot turn 18 in 2021. 
To be eligible to trial for the 19 & Under State Team, players cannot turn 20 in 2021.   
 
Trial fee 
$25 online payment when registering (this fee is non-refundable) 
 
Trial Details 
Athletes are to wear appropriate training gear and sneakers. Club or Representative tops/jackets are not 
allowed to be worn at trials. 
 
Catering will not be provided at trials, please bring a large drink bottle labelled with athlete’s name, a light 
lunch and snack.  
 
Trial Dates 
Trial dates are listed below. Please note, trial times may vary slightly. All athletes must be available to trial on 
the first date and then depending on selection will need to be available for subsequent dates.  All trials will 
be held indoors at Priceline Stadium, unless otherwise stated.  
 

17 & Under State Team 
 
Phase 1 
Sunday      21/02/21    9.00am – 2:00pm            
 
Phase 2 
Sunday      28/02/21    9:00am – 3:00pm  
Sunday      07/03/21    9:00am – 1.00pm  
 
Phase 3  
Saturday    13/03/21    9:00am – 3:00pm  
Sunday       14/03/21    9:00am – 1:00pm  
 
19 & Under State Team 
 
Sunday      07/03/21    2:00am – 4:00pm  
Sunday      14/03/21    2:00am – 4:00pm   
 
 
 



 
STATE 17 & 19 TEAM TRIALS 

TRIAL DATES & KEY INFORMATION 
 
Training Dates 
If selected in either team, there will be compulsory attendance on the following training dates: 
 
Sunday     21/03/21     8:00am – 12:30pm State Team Induction (Parent required) 

Sunday     28/03/21     9:00am – 12:30pm  

Sunday     11/04/21     9:00am – 12:30pm 

Sunday     18/04/21     9:00am – 12:30pm 

Sunday     02/05/21     9:00am – 12:30pm  

Sunday     16/05/21     9:00am – 12:30pm  

Sunday     23/05/21     9:00am – 12:30pm 

Sunday     30/05/21     9:00am – 12:30pm 

Sunday     06/06/21     9:00am – 12:30pm 

Sunday     20/06/21     9:00am – 12:30pm  

Sunday     27/06/21     9:00am – 12:30pm 

 

2021 National Netball Championships 

All athletes will be required from Saturday 3rd July - Monday 12th July 2021. 

Championship location: Hobart Netball and Sports Centre, Creek Road & Main Road, New Town TAS 7008 

Athlete Accommodation: Bay View Villas, West Hobart 

Please note, parents are not permitted to travel on the same flight to Nationals and are not permitted to stay 

at the same accommodation. 

 

Estimated cost per athlete in 2021: 

Team Contribution  $400 

Compulsory playing Kit  $550  

Training recovery costs $50 

 
 
For further information please contact Netball SA Pre-elite Pathways Coordinator: 
 
Rachel Heywood 
E: rachel.heywood@netballsa.asn.au 
P: 8238 05013 


